CRW.512.219.0001

TRANSACTIONS INDICATIVE OF STRUCTURING DATASET: 24 HRS

Customer 6 —-584 = Mr_

(b)  Figure 3 shows seven cash deposits into the DAB account of patron 12882584 recorded for Perth on 16-
25 January 2021. The total value of the transactions is $55,000 and is made up of transactions of values
$1,000, $4,000, $5,000 (x4), $7,000 (x2), and $8,000 (x2).

Figure 3

2evount (DAE secountt  Tash LAUD/HID) 5200 5000 P18 Perth

Depe ount (DAB accounts Tash (AUD/HD! 7000 12000 FW¥18 Perth
Depcsit Adtount [DAE sccount)  Cash (AUD/HD 5000 17000 FW1S Perth
Depesit Account [DAE sceount) Cash [AJTUMEY 190 A00 8000 FWIS Perth
218 Account ([DAE sccount!  Cash (AUD/MHID) 2001/202Y 202734 500C 13200 FW1E Perth
Account (DAB scvount, Cash (AUD/HD) 2201/2000 183306 400 A000 FWIS Perth

cunt (DAR sccount)  Cash [AUD/RD 1000 500 Barthy

Acount [DAB accourt: Cash (AUD/HD,) 2 MR Perth
Deposit Account [CAE account)  Cash JAUD/HIDY 25/ SR Perth

Ceposit Account [DAE accownts  Cash JAUDAHD;  25/07/300

Customer Since: 18 August 2010
Number of TTR: 154 since 20107

Executive Summary

Across a period of 10 days the Customer made a number of deposits of cash into their Deposit account all under
$10,000. On each occasion the customer received a Chip Purchase Voucher (CPV) for the value of the deposit
and immediately went on to gamble at table games, generating approximately $660,000 in turnover. During
this time the Customer also had a number of cash buy ins at gaming tables, often after losing the initial funds
from the CPVs.

On most occasions the Customer cashed their chips in at the end of each visit, on occasions where those chip
cash outs exceeded $10,000, Crown reported the Threshold Transaction to AUSTRAC. Itis possible that the cash
brought in to the Casino after the first trip all resulted from initial and subsequent wins.

16/01/2021

e Customer deposited in for $5,000 cash into their deposit account at 8:51pm on 16/01/2021 and
received a Chip Purchase Voucher for $5,000°

e Based off rated gaming activity the customer then played tables games until approximately 10:10pm
on 16/01/2021. Losing approximately $5,825 (based off rated play).

e Customer bought in for $2,000 cash at 10:10pm on 16/01/2021 at a gaming table, losing the $2,000°

e Customer deposited in for §7,000 cash into their deposit account at 22:19pm on 16/01/2021 and
received a Chip Purchase Voucher for $7,000°

* See Exhibit 1
2 See Exhibit 27
3 See Exhibit 2
4 See Exhibit 3
5 See Exhibit 4
€ See Exhibit 5
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e Based off rated gaming activity the customer then played tables games until approximately 11:38pm
on 16/01/2021. Winning approximately $10,700 (based off rated play).”
e At 11:28pm on 16/01/2021, customer cashed out $15,000, which was recorded as a TTR?®

17/01/2021

e  Customer deposited in for $5,000 cash into their deposit account at 8:47pm on 17/01/2021 and
received a Chip Purchase Voucher for $5,000. It is likely that these funds were the proceeds from the
winnings on 16/01/2021°

e Based off rated gaming activity the customer then played tables games until approximately 10:54pm
on 17/01/2021. Winning approximately $14,000 (based off rated play).%°

e At 10:55pm on 17/01/2021, customer cashed out $18,900, which was recorded as a TTR!

19/01/2021

e  Customer deposited in for $8,000 cash into their deposit account at 9:37pm on 19/01/2021 and
received a Chip Purchase Voucher for $8,000. It is likely that these funds were the proceeds from the
winnings on prior trips.t?

e Based off rated gaming activity the customer then played tables games until approximately 10:54pm
on 19/01/2021. Winning approximately $9,205 (based off rated play). During this play the customer
bought in for a further $2,900 at a table.?

e At 11:32pm on 19/01/2021, customer cashed out $17,395, which was recorded as a TTR*

20/01/2021

e Customer deposited in for $5,000 cash into their deposit account at 8:27pm on 20/01/2021 and
received a Chip Purchase Voucher for $5,000. It is likely that these funds were the proceeds from the
winnings on prior trips.*®

e Based off rated gaming activity the customer then played tables games until approximately 9:29pm on
20/01/2021. Winning approximately $7,900 (based off rated play). *®

e At 9:32pm on 20/01/2021, customer cashed out $12,875, which was recorded as a TTRY

22/01/2021

e  Customer deposited in for $4,000 cash into their deposit account at 7:34pm on 22/01/2021 and
received a Chip Purchase Voucher for $4,000. 8Followed by a further buy in for $1,000 cash at 7:34pm
on 22/01/2021 and received a Chip Purchase Voucher for $1,000 It is likely that these funds were the
proceeds from the winnings on prior trips.

7 see Exhibit 6

8 See Exhibit 7

9 See Exhibit 8
10 5ee Exhibit 9
11 see Exhibit 10
12 see Exhibit 11
13 see Exhibit 12
14 see Exhibit 13
15 see Exhibit 14
16 see Exhibit 15
17 see Exhibit 16
18 see Exhibit 17
19 see Exhibit 18
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Based off rated gaming activity the customer then played tables games until approximately 8:06pm on
22/01/2021. Losing approximately $21,900 (based off rated play). During this play the customer
bought in for a further $16,000 at gaming tables.?°

Customer deposited in for $8,000 cash into their deposit account at 8:24pm on 22/01/2021 and
received a Chip Purchase Voucher for $8,000. It is likely that these funds were the proceeds from the
winnings on prior trips.?!

Based off rated gaming activity the customer then played tables games until approximately 11:34pm
on 22/01/2021. Winning approximately $5,500 (based off rated play). %

24/01/2021

Based off rated gaming activity the customer played tables games between 9:38pm and 11:10pm on
24/01/2021. Winning approximately $17,000%3
At 10:41pm on 24/01/2021, customer cashed out $20,560, which was recorded as a TTR*

25/01/2021

Notes

Customer deposited in for $5,000 cash into their deposit account at 8:43pm on 25/01/2021 and
received a Chip Purchase Voucher for $5,000. 2°

Based off rated gaming activity the customer then played tables games until approximately 9:32pm on
25/01/2021. Losing approximately $10,000 (based off rated play). During this play the customer
bought in for a further $5,000 at gaming tables.?

Customer deposited in for $7,000 cash into their deposit account at 10:02pm on 25/01/2021 and
received a Chip Purchase Voucher for $7,000. ¥’

Based off rated gaming activity the customer then played tables games until approximately 11:47pm
on 25/01/2021. Winning approximately $6,500 (based off rated play).?

At 11:44pm on 25/01/2021, customer cashed out $12,425, which was recorded as a TTR?®

Customer has a long history of TTRs back to 2010 (154)%. Including a $10,000 buy in on 27/01/2021

20 see Exhibit 20
21 See Exhibit 19
22 5ee Exhibit 20
23 see Exhibit 21
24 see Exhibit 22
25 see Exhibit 23
26 see Exhibit 25
27 See Exhibit 24
28 see Exhibit 25
29 see Exhibit 26
30 see Exhibit 27
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Exhibit 1

MGN.0001.0001.0042

(b)  When assessing transactions indicative of structuring over a 48-hour penod, B33 instances where
identified transactions of less than $10,000 over a 48-hour period exceeded $10,000 when combined,
imvobing:

i} 1472 indhwdual transactions;

{iiy 240 patron IDs (after combining linked patron IDs into a single entity):

(iily  $6925,540 worth of deposits (average deposit value of $4,705); and

(iv) The most recent instance at the Melbourne property was on 25 May 2021 and 16 June 2021 at the
Perth property.

(¢  When ing t tions indicative of structuring over a 72-hour penod, 1,103 instances where
identified ﬂ‘ansacbons of less than $10,000 over a 72-hour period exceeded $10,000 when combined,
involving:

(i} 1.914 indwidual transactions;

(i 272 patron IDs (after combining linked patron IDs into a single entity);:

(iily $8734,498 worth of deposits (average deposit value of §4,563); and

(iv}) The most recent instance at the Melbourne property was on 25 May 2021 and 16 June 2021 at the
Perth property.

(d)  Owerall, the vast majority of instances involved DAB accounts with less than 1% of the transacbons
involving 3K accounts (22 transactions).

554 Examples of the transactions identified include:

(a)  Figure 2 below shows six cash deposits inta the DAB account of patron $9012300 recorded for
Melbourne on 22-25 February 2021. The total value of the transactions is $29,500 and is made up of
transactions of values $2.500. $3,500, $4,500, $5.000, $6,000, and $8,000.

-1} rm- Amanm ‘::;qulnralw'

SOIY Va084) =0 2500 PD1 Maboers

Caah ALO/HMADY 220272000 3500 8600 Fals Metoum

Ageount DA siownl Cash WLCUHIDy 230D =50 105N Fad Mebgeine
Depout Mgt D48 pocunts  Lash WLEGHIDY 2 02 008 £000 Fat) Mabioarne
Cepowt Soount D42 secount)  Cash ULOUMIDE  25T7020 g 11900 rwT1 PMaborme
Dwpaut Aeveur AR semmunty  Cash ALO/HIDY 5T =0 13900 P Matoums

Source: MeGrathNicol analyss — refar Appandiy §

(b)  Fugure 3 shows seven cash deposits into the DAB account of patron 12882584 recorded for Pesth on 16-

25 January 2021. The total value of the transactions is $55.000 and is made up of transactions of values
$1,000, $4,000, $5.000 (x4, $7.000 (x2), and $8,000 (x2).

st Laal
" I v K Hame

CRpod Accourt [DAS xeounn 13 300 5000 FeiE warh
Depash Account (DAN scount]  Cash SALIOVHEDY TG 100 FenE Peete
Dwpens Acssust (DAY mezmut| Cash ALO/HID) 00 Pers
Cepest Accourt (DAS Scoount) Ll (ALICYHIDY Ll bek
Dwpass ACOURE (AR BCecinfl [N WLDYHEDY 500 B
Dwpeye Accourt [CAS sczmurt]  Cash ALIDHAD] azo Pt
Copost Actourt (RAS acotunt) Caih ALAHITY 1848 bare
Cepash accourt (DA scicuntl  Cash BUDVHED 0% Peri»
Cwposh Accourt (DR mexourt]  Cash AALO/HADY 2 o0 arte
Dopock Account (DAS Strswnt) (aah ALOVHDY IS0130N JHOM o0 B

Source: MOGRINICoY andlyss — reler Apperdky B

555 The analysis to identify potential structuring in DAB Accounts is subject to the following specific caveats or
limitations:
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Exhibit 2

| 192.168.2.2 - PuTTY = a X

KKCUSACC ****xksrkskwrkkkexksns CROWUN PERTH *H****skekkrrrskensersse (JSER: AXS | A

Patron Activity Inquir
Patron#: Birthday: VIP Stop: _
Name: Sec. Lvl: 2 VIP
PHOTOCRD: Facil: N Marks: N TieBacc: no
Passpor : Prgm:
Master Document Histor
Mast Doc AD358717 Date: 16/01/21
GTID: FWXX16NN Location: CBel Document Type
Status: ISSD Qty: 2 CD43017oens,!
Deposit: 5,000.00 492475 CPV
withdrawal: 5,000.00
Currency: AUD

Zoom First Last Next Previous m

Select this option to Exit.

08/07/21 15:03 CROWN PERTH Page 1

KKCTRENT (Excl Archive) Patron Transaction Report ( DEPS ) AXS

Patrong : *EFMX _

Currency: D

Acct Type Stat Loc. Ac IssuedDt Refer.#1 Refer.42 Curr Amount Balance

DEPS CDW

D FW16 XX 2

CW492582 AUD -7,000.00 0.00

DEPS CDEP I FWl6e XX CD480252 AUD 7,000.00 7,000.00
DEPS CDW I FW15 CW492581 AUD -5,000.00 0.00
DEPS CDEF I ) FW1S CD480251 AUD 5,000.00 5,000.00
DEPS CDW I FW16 1 CiW4 AUD -8,000.00 0.00
DEPS CDEP I FW16 CD48023 AUD 8,000.00 8,000.00
DEPS CDW I FW15 XX 22 CW49254¢ AUD -1,000.00 0.00
DEPS CDEP I FW15 CD480230 RUD 1,000.00 1,000.00
DEPS CDW 1ISSD FW15 CW492545 AUD -4,000.00 0.00
DEPS CDEP ISSD FW15 CD4a80229 AUD 4,000.00 4,000.00
DEPS CDW 1ISSD FW1é XX 2 CW492520 AUD -5,000.00 0.00
DEPS CDEP ISSD FW1s 1 CD480206 AUD 5.000.00 5,000.00
DEPS CDW ISSD FW15 CW492507 AUD -8,000.00 0.00
DEPS CDEP ISSD FW15 XX 15/01/21 CD480196¢ AUD 8,000.00 8,000.00
DEPS CDW ISSD FW15 XX 17/01/21 CW492482 AUD -5,000.00 0.00
DEPS CDEP 1ISSD FW15 XX 17/01/21 CD480181 AUD 5,000.00 5,000.00
DEPS CDW ISSD FWlé XX 16/01/21 CW492476 AUD -7,000.00 0.00
DEPS CDEP ISSD FWlé XX 16/01/21 CD480177 AUD 7,000.00 7,000.00
DEPS CDW ISSD FW16 XX 16/01/21 CW492475 AUD 5,000.00 0.00
DEPS CDEP ISSD FW16 XX 16/01/21 CD4B0176 AUD 5,000.00 5,000.00

***% End of Report *#**+
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Exhibit 3

07/07/2% 20128 CROWH FERTH Page i
PREATFNT Archivel Player Raricg Transaction Repert (All) AxE
Fareoni: B4 H Parfod: 16/01/3% ~ 28 0%/21
HER i# Dot connscted or activated
Imsued Issusd  Issusd Issued
Dats Rating® P Lo, curr Acfmm Buy In Ave.Bet Foare  Actl.Win Foinrs Turnover Date Tine License Bmployee Statich
25/04/3218 II6RTHIE B 251F AT sASMD e 1006.¢ o100 —5600 2400 AUBDD 25/08/31 37:+47:32
/01431 2 IZ6ETIREY B 2518  AUD - BA/MD e 1000.9 00:lSF 1eo0 764 13687 35/01/321
asfoafay J2EET1088 B J518 AUD BAMD ] a00.4 00120 -2009 480 B667 25/0a/2k
assoi/aa I2EET0LT4 B J4D1  AUD  RX/XX Ta00 0.9 0or0a L o o .25/01/21
25/01/3L JALEEHTIS B 2516 AUD A& /MD o 000,90 00:23 3800 80 000 I5/04/31
a5foas2 JICEGILTO B 3518 AUD EA/MD soen 1006.9 00:33 S900 1z80 21333 25/08/21
asfoLfa 3F26§9A623 B 291§ AUD- BASKD e 200.0 00103 EL b 400 35/03/21
25012 S2GREE455 B 401 AUD XOC/EX 5000 0.0 D0:DE L} o g-3s/o121
assoa/aL J26830873 B 2517 ALY BA/BA o 200.0 0005 -4200 4z BET 24/04/32 AM10135 - N
/0121 JIEE25694 B 1517  AUD BASEA & 2000,49 09353 -11860 4180 $3333 24/01/21 22:41:2% ATOM USER  BT_RATIN
23/04/2% JAERITTHT B 2518 AID WA/MD o 1000.9 00113 ~1600 530 BEET 2400421 JM95L149 ATOM USER BT_RATIN
22/083 326535177 B 25189 AUD BASMD e 1000.9 00154 -8500 180 36000 22/01/31 ATCM DSER  BT_RATIN
2a/01731 336526853 P 2516 AUT EA/MD (] ip00.0 Bi:DE G0 2440 4687 23/0% 3T ATCM TUSER  BT_RATIN
22/01/21 ITEEIISTI B IE1F AL BA/MD 13 1000.9 00438 000 1520 28333 23/oa/an ATOM USER  ET_RATIN
22/01/21 326523086 B 2517 AUD BASEA [ 200-0 00:0% [} & 133 23fo1/2% ATOM TUSER  BT_RATIN
2a/o1/21 J2F522052 B 2517 AUD BASEA e 1006.0 00134 -11000 1360 22667 23/04/21 wa_atom BI_RATIN
22/01/31 326524735 B 401 AU RKIXX LLadd .0 00:00 o o q.22/0i/31 ISEITI
a2/o1i2 326519343 B 2516 AUD BASMED 1900 60,0 00:04 1000 6 1600 23/p1/21 B _ATos
azjorfan ITEELISING B 2917 AID BASRA @ong 4500.0 09:13 a00d 36 15600 22/01/31 ws_atom
2zjpa/a 326518534 B I516 A BASMD 3aon 1500.0 D404 4500 240 4000 33/p3/3t wo_atom
afoasa 3FGE1B332 B 2518 AUD  BAJMD 1000 2000,0 00:06 7500 480 2000 32/o3f3 ws_atom
22fo1/2y 128517348 B 3401 AUD X xx 4002 0.9 parba a ] 0 23/01/31 186273
22/03/23 F2EELTHA0 B ML AUD X0/XX oo 0.0 09i00 L e 9-22/01/31 6273
agfo1ran ITE440553 B 2517 AD  BASBEA o 1100.0 00137 ~4500 1628 27132 20/03 30 WE_aTom
20/p1/21 326433705 B 2518  AUD. BA/MD 8 BU0.0 0036 -3000 1152 15300 26/01/2%
aefoafas 326438224 8 IOl RUD - XXX =00% 0.¢ 00:00 [} o 2 2e/oi/aa
1g/on/ey 326407530 B 2517 AUD BASBA 1] 2000 0800 =208 2 a9 2a/o1/23
15/04/21 23131 326407082 B 2517 AUD  BASBA 2300 2000.0 0103 =400 5340 4000 15/01/21
18/03/24 23135 336406646 B 2518 AUD  Ba o low.g bGi0O =3064 o a4 18/61f31
19/017/21 23:34 326405523 B 3516 AR EASMD o 800.0 00:D5 izeg i 3667 15/01/21
15/04/33% 2 8 1ZEA0EI4A B 2517 AUD BA/EA o 1800.0 DO0:42 ~3200 3328 S8£00 19/01/31
igforsay 21:46 326403883 B 3401 AU RX/EX aano 0.0 pa:08 a 2 o 18/o1/az
1T/01/3x 22354 125338127 B IBlE AUD BA(ND ] Bon.g 01137 =14000 8% 43887 17/01/31
17/0xd2y 326333437 B 3401 AUD Rx/xb sogd .0 DoibE @ 8 ET/O1/21
1E/oi/a1 A 3EIC453 B IN1E.  AUD  HA/MD e 200.0 00:00 4100 ) 9 18/01/21
eS0T 130 € 326209581 B 2516 AUD BA/MD o 1200.0 b1i108 ~11060 1120 52800 16/01/2% 23128147
1E8fD01/31 1 ITEIETIIC B 401 RAUD XN/EX Tann 0.0 D08 a 8 @ 18/03/31 22:31:30
1e/01/31 0 326287091 B 2831 AWM AR/AR 2008 1000.4 @0:10 0o 350 8833 16/01/31 27130:47
L1Ef01721 23:10 32625449 B 3818  AOD &8 15000 DO:ES BOAG 1380 23000 15/01/21 33:10430
28012 21088 326Z8%449 B 2817 AUD BASHA L] 800.0 0O:EY ~3178 1187 13787 15/01/21 1148144
16/01/21 21:00 21:00 326282648 B 340l AT Xu A sono G.a posbE a (1] 0 16/61/21 31100108

=te= Bnd of Report *
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Exhibit 4

07407431 36528 CROWN PERTH Page 1
PREATFNT (Exc ction Report (ALL) s

1 e Flayer Rating Tram
Perisd: 16/01/31 s/el/3l
HFR i85 not conmected or acrivated
3t

Patroni:

Tssued Iasued

Date Faringd F Curr Ac/im Buy In Ave_Bat Hours  Acotl_Win Employes Station
28/01/ 28 I2GETHIIA B 21D AU - BA/MD o L1o90. 9 DI400 -5500 2404 AToM ISER BT _RATIN
a8 Db1f21 2 326671862 B 2518 CAUD  BA/MD o 1004.8 661139 1000 TE0 7 ATOM SER BT _RATIN
28/01/28 326671086 B 2513 AUD EA/MD o 500.¢ 00130 ~2000 400 667 F5/01/31 wp_Arom BT_RATIN
X 326670174 B 3401 AUD 00000 7800 0.9 00+00 o [ o 35/91/31 2 3IBEETT =]
335668715 B 2516  AUD  BASMD o 1000.0 00412 lato 485 E00n 25/01/31 BT_RATIN
JIEERALT0 B 2518 AUD SA/MD Ll Loao.a S3060 1380 21333 248/01/31 3112 ATOM USER BT _RATIN
as/nijat JIEE6€62) B 351&  AUD BASND o a040.49 106 25 AGD 25/01/21 29147251 BT_RATIN
a8 /0L7 FIEEGE455 B J40d  AUD  XX/EX a0 -4 @ Q & 25/01731 20:45:04 ¥
24/01/31 326630673 B 3517 AUD  BA/BR o =400 42 667 34/01/311 R " BT_RATIN
24/01/31 3126629654 B 2517 AUD BASEA o -L1800 4180 €53331 24/01/31 ATOM USER BT RATIN
24/ 08/21 124637767 B 3518 AUD  BASMD 1] ~1960 520 8667 24/01/31 ATOM USER BT RATIN
22 /04/21 ViE5IS1TE B 2518 AUD DA/HD o -8500 2160 36000 22/01/31 ATOM USER AT PATIN
22/03/L IIEEIERST B 2516 AUT BA/MD e so00 2440 40867 23/01/21 ATOM USER RT_RATIN
22/01/21 326523853 B 3515 AUD BASMD B sooo 1527 35333 23/01/21 ATCM USER BT _FATIN
23/01/21 32652I08F B 2517 AUD ERSBR o o & 133 23/01/21 ATOM USER BT _RATIN
oL 126522052 B 3517 AUD BASBA -11000 1180 2867 23/01/31 BT_RATIN
az/o8/a1 176510315 B 3401 AUD XU/EX L a g © 23/01/31 WL’GP}
23/0L/3L 326519363 B J518 AUD BA/MD ooe o0 »E 1600 23/81/21 BT_RATIN
22/m/31 3ZA515146 B 2517 AUD BA/BA 900 egoo LE] 15809 320/ AYOM USER BT _RATIH
23701723 336518534 B 2516 AUD BASKD 3o 4500 B 4000 22/01/21 ATOM USER BT _RATIN
2z2/01/2% 3269183368 B 2518 AUD BA/MD 4000 500 489 8000 22/91/31 ATOM USER BT RATIN
22/01421 IIERLTHAR B 3401 CAUD  XKSRA 4000 e L4 0 23/01/31 (=
23/08/23 IZESITHA0 B 3401 AUD ROIRX a0n L a 0 zse1/31 mccw
20/63/31 36440553 B 517 AUD EA/ER ~4500 1628 27133 20/01/31 BT_FATIN
20/01/31 338435715 § 1518  AUD  BA/KD =3000 1183 15200 30/01/31 L
20/03/31 ITE4IBII4 B 3401 AUD XX/RK sann a i 0 26/01/31 mﬂ
18/0i/21 33407580 B 2517 AUD BASBA ° ~208 o o 20/01/21 4
18/01/31 J36407082 B 3517 AUD BA/BA TR0 ~4000 5040 w4000 18/01/31 we_mtom ATOM USER BT _RATIN
18/01/21 26406646 D I51@ AUD BASMD -3poo Q 0 18/01/31 we_atos ATOM USER BT _RATIN
15/01/21 3264059321 B 2518 AUD BAND o 1200 180 2657 15/01/21 we_atom ATOM DEER BT BATIN
19/64/31 136408044 B 3317 AUD . BA/ER 1] -3zb0 1524 s#don 19/01/31 wE_atom T BATIN
19/63/31 FI64CIEAT B 3401 AUD XX/EX #9300 ] a o 13fo1/x1 BR124% m?i
17/83721 3291381327 B 3518 AUD BASND <4000 s 45847 17/01/21 5 £ we_atom IT_RATIN
L7/0a 28 316533427 B 3401 AURD XO/EX 000 o L 017491421 73635 wmn
18/01f21 326290452 8 I5I6  AUD EA/MD o 2300 a o 1§/01/21 wE_atoe ET_RATIN
16/01/21 3T6269963 B ISIF  AUD Mo o ~13000 3324 53000 16/01/21 we_atom BT FATIH
16/00/21 3IEI6TII0 B 3401 AUD  KA/SEX THH0 a B 16i/01/31 . 383311
LE/0L/2T J263RTOSL R I5I)  AUD ARJAR a0 000 50 SE33LE/D1/2T FI20:4T wa_ atoe i,
16/01/31 JJE2BES43 B 2518  AUD  BASMD o 8con 1zs0 3000 I6/01/21 33:1 w§_atom ATOM OSER BT _RATIN
1Ee/D1/21 20: 326265445 B 2517 AUD BA/BA L] =378 1387 18787 16/01/21 214 we_atom  ATOM USER BT _RATIN
1E/03/21 21:00 21100 31622648 B I401  AUD KA EL 0.4 a ] 0. 16/01/21 21:8 383a11 oF

e of Beport sees
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Exhibit 5

| 192.168.2.2 - PuTTY = a X

KKCUSACC ****xkswvxkwxwskexksss CROUN PERTH ********skssrnsenxcrss |ISER: AXS | A

Patron Activity Inquir
Patron#: 584 Birthday: VIP Stop: _
Name: Sec. Lvl: 2 VIP
PHOTOCRD: Facil: N Marks: N TieBacc: no
Passpor : Prgm:
Master Document Histor
Mast Doc#: AD353718 Date: 16/01/21
GTID: FWXX16NN Location: CBel Document Type
Status: ISSD Qty: 2 CD4301 77 e,
Deposit: 7,000.00 (492476 CPV
withdrawal: 7,000.00
Currency: AUD

Zoom First Last Next Previous m

Select this option to Exit.

08/07/21 15:03 CROWN PERTH Page 1

KKCTRENT (Excl Archive) Patron Transaction Report ( DEPS AXS

Patron#: 84

Currency:

Acct Type Stat Loc. Ac IssuedDt Refer.#1 Refer. #2 Curr Amount Balance
DEPS CDW 1ISSD FW16 XX 25/01/21 CwW492582 AUD -7,000.00 0.00
DEPS CDEP ISSD FW16 XX 25/01/21 0252 AUD 7,000.00 7,000.00
DEPS CDW 1ISSD FW15 XX 25/01/21 CW492581 AUD -5,000.00 0.00
DEPS CDEP TISSD FW15 3 25/01/21 251 AUD 5,000.00 5,000.00
DEPS CDW ISSD FW16 22/01/21 54 AUD -8,000.00 0.00
DEPS CDEP ISSD FW16 22/01/21 3 Al 8,000.00 8,000.00
DEPS CDW 1ISSD FW15 XX 22/01/21 CW492546 AUD -1,000.00 0.00
DEPS CDEP ISSD FW15 XX 22/01/21 CD480230 AUD 1,000.00 1,000.00
DEPS CDW TISSD FW15 XX 22/01/21 CW492545 AUD -4,000.00 0.00
DEPS CDEP ISSD FW1S XX 22/01/21 CD480229 AUD 4,000.00 4,000.00
DEPS CDW ISSD FW1é XX 20/01/21 CW492520 AUD -5,000.00 0.00
DEPS CDEP ISSD FWlé XX 20/01/21 CD480206 AUD 5,000.00 5,000.00
DEPS CDW 1ISSD FW15 { 19/01/21 CW492507 AUD -8,000.00 0.00
DEPS CDEP ISSD FW1S5 XX 19/01/21 CD480196 AUD 8,000.00 8,000.00
DEPS CDW TISSD FW15 17/01/21 CW492482 AUD -5,000.00 0.00
DEPS CDEP ISSD FW1S 17/01/21 CD480181 AUD 5,000.00 5,000.00
DEPS CDW 1ISSD FWlé 16/01/21 CW492476 AUD -7,000,00 0.00
DEPS CDEP 1ISSD FW1é 16/01/21 CD480177 AUD 7,000.00 7,000.00
DEPS CDW 1ISSD FW1é XX 16/01/21 CW492475 AUD -5,000.00 0.00
DEPS CDEP ISSD FW16 16/01/21 CD480176 AUD 5,000.00 5,000.00

*+** End of Report #++*



CRW.512.219.0009

Exhibit 6

a7/a7/21 25324 CROMN PERTH page i
FRRATENT Arehi Playsr Bating Traneacticn Report (K11}

S84 Feriod: 16/0L/21 - 35701731

R ar aocivated

Tomusd lasued  Iasusd Zogusd

Time Rat ¥ Loc curr Ac/Dn Boy In Ave_Bet Bours Accl.Win Folncs Turpover Date License Smployee Station
2s/or/a1 a2 3813 A o 10000 ~-5500 2400 AGooo 2s/oyf2L ATOM USER ST _SKTIN
25/01/21 IPEETIED B IEIE O AUD  BA/MD o 10008 16008 TEL 12667 an/ol/21 we_atom ATOM USER BT EATIN
25/a1/31 JINETI0EE B 251% AUD BAJ o 500, 0 2000 400 ERET FESDISAL wB_Arom BT_RATIN
25/81/20 JTE6TOLITE B 3401 AFD XX 7000 2.0 L ° 0 RSforfa1 ISHETT CGRI
2501431 12666715 B 2516 AUD  BASMD & 4000,8 3800 480 8000 35/01/31 ws_atem BT_RATIN
a5/fo1/21 ITS6HRITO B 2519 ROD  BA/MD soop 1000.0 5900 iz80 21333 25/01/21 ATOM USER BT_RATIN
25/01/21 IICEERRII B 2516 AUD  BA/SMD 30 iz 400 3s/01/31 BT_FRATIN
25/01/21 JICHAEAST B 5401 RED XXX 5080 o G 0 25/81/21 ﬂmn
2400721 12€630673 B 2517 AUD BRJBA o 4300 42 8€7 24/01/21 BT_RATIN
24/01/21 136E1969% B 2517 AUD BR/BA o -1180¢ 4180 €813 24/01/21 ATOM USER BT _EATIN
24/01)21 126627767 B 2518  AUD BA/MD o ~1000 820 BEST 24/ 01/01
azforfaa 316539172 B 251% AUD BA/MD o -850d 2160 Agho0 230131
23for/aL 326526852 B 1516 AUD  BASMD o 5000 440 406€7 23/01/21
a3fedfaL 136523551 B 2518  AUD BA/MD o S000 15240 @afulfaL
afersai 326532086 B 2517 ACD  BA/EBR o .
23/087321 326522052 § 2517  AUD  BA/BA o =11000 1260
23j03/21 326520335 B 3408 AUD 00X sang o
22701721 326833363 § JE1&  AUD BA/MD 1o00 Loog 35
22f01/31 20101 328519146 8§ 3517  AUD BA/BA #2000 BOOD 36
F2/01 21 4 13 JIFALA%3L B 3816 AL HA/MD ELL 4500 240 8
22/01/21 13138 39144 3Z681632K B 26156 AUD BA/MD 4ao0 7500 430 4
FAFOLFIL 19:37 19:37 ITE817548 B 3401 AUD  XX/XX qJ00 o L] LB 2
23 fnin 15136 32ETATH0 B 3401 AUD XX/AX oon o o o 32/01/31 €
ap/on/a 21479 326440553 B 2517 AOD BAJBA o -4300 1628 27133 20/01/21 5
20/01/21 L3107 326439715 B I51E  AUD EA/MD o -3000 1153 15200 Z0/01/31 3 €
20/91/21 20433 32883B224 B 3401 AUD XX/XX 5400 3 L] o 2nfRii2a 7
19/01/21 A0:15 326407580 B 2517 AUD BASEA o =305 o ¢ 30/01/31 1
19/01f21 33731 32E4070E3 B 3517 AD 250y ~4000 5040 24000 19/01/21 4
sfar/a 33113 3IZEA0ES4E E 2518 AUD BA/MD o -3000 L o EE/o1/21 o
1s/aifa1 23134 YI640352) B 2518 AUL  BA/MD ) iz00 160 JE67 18/0lf2L 1
19/01/2x 22128 3I6405344 E 2517 AUD  BA/BA e -3200 528 SE800 13/01/21 L 13
igfol/al i dli46 126403882 B 3401 AU XX/XX w0 o L4 0 1%/017/2L Z1edEq10
ip/eifa1 2 43154 116138137 B 2516 AOD BA/MD o -14000 ars3 5967 17/01/21 33:54:15
17/01/31 40151 176333437 B 3401 AUD XXX S0 0 o 17/01/3L 30:51000
16/01/21 23738 326290452 B I51@  ADD o 300 L] 0 1&/0L/21 337I8cAY BT_FATIN
16/01/31 22431 6 JI6IUNFRI B ISAA A o =13000 20 52000 16/U1/21 233647 ATOM USER BT FATIN
Loyt 93101 A26767230 B 3461 2 AUD XX/Xx To0a0 o o @ Jolfis 32:33.30 [=ri]
16/01/31 22:10 125287051 8 2531 AUD  ARJAE 2000 2008 %0 5831 1€/01/21 32:3 T BT_RATIN
16/01/31 23147 326286449 B 2915 AUD BA/ND o 8000 1380 230040 16/01/21 & [ ATOM USER BT RATIN
16/61/31 20155 JIE28%44% B 2517 AUD BR/BA o ~2178 1187 19787 16/01/21 2 4 ATON USER BT RATIN
1661 /33 212088 21100 336282648 B 1801 AUD XX /XX saap L] a o 2efoi 2t 3 ] -05 3]




Exhibit 7

o7/ /07/21
EKFTRENT
Batronf:
FTR#

FT147039
FT147038
FT146862
FT145768
FT146702
FT146700
FT146655
FT146605
FT146501
FTi46484
FT146425
FT146395
FT146255
PT145154

20:29

AD3I59037
RAD359036
AD3ISE947
MT146787
MT146701
AD3S588R0
MT146654
MT146604
MT146500
MT146483
MT146424
MT146394
MT146254
MT146153

— —
Referd# GameDare O

20/02/21
20/02/21
14/02/21
20/01/21
27/01/21
27/01/21
25/01/21
24/01/21
20/01/21
19/01/21
17/01/21
16/01/21
13/01/21
10/01/21

o

iARRARARAAREARAEEE

o

1 o

Amount

10, 600.00
10,000.00
10,000.00
16,000.00
10,000,00
10, 000. 00
12,425.00
20,560.00
12,875.00
17,395.00
18,800,00
15,000.00
15,905.00
19,575, 00

CROWN PERTH

Patron FTR Report

Foreign Curr Amount

10,000.00
10,000.D0
10,000.00
16, 000,00
10,000.00
10,000.00
13,435.00
20,560,00
12,875.00
17,395, 00
18,800.00
15,000.00
15,905.00
19,575, 00

[EBEEEEER EE

Exchange Rate

PostedBy Date

001246
001246
390442
373431
373639
351508
I5667T
356677
389603
001246
356677
382311
358571
351509

20/02/21
20,/02/21
14/0z2/21
29/01/21
27/01/21
27/01/21
25/01/21
24/01/21
20/01/21
19/01/21
17/01/31
15/01/21
13/01/21

10/01/21

CRW.512.219.0010



CRW.512.219.0011

Exhibit 8

| 192.168.2.2 - PuTTY = a X

KKCUSACC “***xksswxkwxwskexksss CROWUN PERTH *H******skssrnsesxcrss (JSER: AXS | A

Patron Activity Inquir
Patron#: Birthday: VIP Stop: _
Name: Sec. Lvl: 2 VIP
PHOTOCRD: Facil: N Marks: N TieBacc: no
Passpor Property: B Prgm:
Master Document Histor
Mast Doc#: AD358726 Date: 17/01/21
GTID: FWXX1SNN Location: CBel Document Type
Status: ISSD Qty: 2 CD430131 e,
Deposit: 5,000.00 (492482 CPV
withdrawal: 5,000.00
Currency: AUD

Zoom First Last Next Previous m

Select this option to Exit.

08/07/21 15:03 CROWN PERTH Page 1
KKCTRENT (Excl Archive) Patron Transaction Report ( DEPS ) AXS

Patron#: WSM
Currency: ?

Acct Type Stat Loc. Ac IssuedDt Refer.#2 Curr Amount Balance
DEPS CDW ISSD FWle XX 25/01/21 CW492582 AUD 0.00
DEPS CDEF ISSD FW16 XX 25/01/21 CD480252 AUD 7,000.00
DEPS CDW IS FW15 XX 25/01/21 CW492581 AUD 0.00
DEPS CDEP IS FW1S XX 25/01/21 CD480251 AUD 5,000.00 £,000.00
DEPS CDW IS FW16 2 1/21 CW492547 AUD -8,000. 0.00
DEPS CDEF IS FWle X2 f21 CD480232 AUD 8,000, 8,000.00
DEPS CDW IS FW15 /21 CW492546 AUD -1,000.0 0.00
DEPS CDEP IS FW15 XX /21 CD480230 AUD 1,000.00 1,000.00
DEPS CDW IS FW15 XX /21 Cw492 AUD 4,000. 0.00
DEPS CDEP IS FW15 2 (21 AUD 4,000. 4,000.00
DEPS CDW IS FW16 2 1/21 AUD -5,000.00 0.00
DEPS CDEP IS FW16 /21 AUD 5,000.00 5,000.00
DEPS CDW IS FW1S X /21 AUD -8,000.0( 0.00
DEPS CDEP IS FW15 [3X € AUD 8,000. 8,000.00
DEPS CDW IS FW15S /21 CW492482 AUD -5,000. 0.00
DEPS CDEP IS FW15 (21 CD480181 AUD 5,000. 5,000.00
DEPS CDW IS FW1le XX /01/21 CW49247¢6 AUD -7,000. 0.00
DEPS CDEF I FW16 XX 16/01/21 CD480177 AUD 7,000.00 7,000.00
DEPS CDW I FWle XX 16/01/21 CW49247% AUD 0.00
DEPS CDEP I FW16 XX 16/01/21 CD480176 AUD 5,000.00

xexd End of Reporp #=xk=



Exhibit 9

. —
a4
HFR 18 not connscted of activaced
Start End
Tatw Ratingé ¥
2sfo1f2x 3A2E6T4038 B
a8/01/21 126671862 8
as/o1fan I26ETI086 B
23/p1iaa A26670174 B
2B/0112L AZEEERTIS B
2%/o1/21 326668170 8
2%/01/21 3128666623 B
a5f61f3z I2E6E6404 B
2a/p1dan 32EE3ICETI B
TNf0Lf2L 326639654 B
zafonfan A26EITTET B
2z/01/21 326823174 B
22/01/2t 326526052 B
azfo1/ir 326523883 B
2afo1/21 Jadsazond b 2
23f01/21 336532042 A
23701431 328830338 B
2afoafa 326819361 B
da/eafal 1 326518146 B 2
22/0af, 126518534 B
da/oafan J26518334 B
aafoLin F6ELTME B
azfo1/3t & 326517940 B
Aeforian 325440583 B
2a/01/30 326479715 B
JgfodraL 326438224 B
13/01f31 326407380 B
I3/03i21 326407682 B
130l IZEA0E64E B
1y/olfat J2E40552) B
19/04/21 36405344 B
1#foLr I2E403R82 B
17/01423% 336339127 B
rifonren 26T A
16/01/21 326230452 B
1s/01/31 326285583 B
I6/D1/21 126297330 B 3401
180121 326287021 B 2531
1E/00/31 ITETEEEAF B 2318
1s/oLf2y 8 3283 S B 3817
LEFOL/2Y TX=00 FL:90 32ST83648 8 3401

TR0
2000
o

300

CRW.512.219.0012

CROWN VERTH vags 3
Flayer Rating Tramsaction Feport (A1l) Axs
Pariod: 16/01/31 = J8/01/21
Isausd Tasued Issusd  Iseusd Tswgad
Ave.Bar Hours H#cotl.Wio Foints Turnoyer Date Tipw Licanse Employes Statios
2600.0 01108 -5500 2400 40800 25/01/21 wa_atom  ATOM USER ST RATIN
10009 1644 FE0 12687 as/o1/a1 ws_atom ATOM USES  ETTRATIN
500.0 -2poe 400 5667 25/01/33 wE_atom  ATOM USER BT _RATIN
6.8 L} o a zsfoafaz ISEETT qmn
1000.9 3804 480 8003 18/01723 ws_atom ATOM DSER BT _RATIN
0000 ss00 L280 31333 350121 wE_atom ATOM USER BT RATIN
a00.6 304, as 400 28/01/21 wit_atom ATOM USEE BT RATIN
L H) & & 4 28/01/31 2 I5EETT 3
2060 ~4200 4z BT 24/D8/31
000.0 -11800 4169 E3333 afo1/an
16009 1080 530 BEET 24/01/21
1300.9 ~8800 2160 35000 2I/01/21
10000 Ly 2440 40687 22/01/21
1000.9 000 1530 25333 23/01/ay
209.9 @ L] 133 33/08/31 T1101411
10000 =11b08 1360 2267 22/07/21 21100138
0.8 0 ] 0 22/01/21 20:26103
8004 tood £ 1600 32/04/21 20108123
1806.0 2000 334 15604 22/01/31 20301138 wa
150G.9 43049 240 4000 23/0i731 13:48:140
006,90 7500 480 RO00 22/04/31 19144154
0.9 L) o 9 22/01/3% 1%137.02
&.0 @ ] 0 22/01/31 £9:36:5¢
1100.9 -4800 1828 22439155
8000 -10040 1352 23107118
200,90 ~a308 o a we_atos BT_RATIN
290049 ~4300 5040 |0 35/03/21 ws_atom ATOM USER BT _RATIN
190.9 =3000 a 9 18/01/21 WE_atom  ATOM DSER BT RATIN
B00.0 1200 166 FEET 1R/0L/2L wa_atom ATOM USER BT RATIN
1e00.49 -3300 1528 SEE00 1§/0M/IL BT_RATIN
e.9 a o a 33/04/23 il
ao0. 0 =14000 sz WSBET 17/00/1% ET_RATIN
LI o 2 a7/oijan m
2b0.6 23m0 o Le/o3ia1 2 BT_BATIH
1300.40 =-13004 3130 23000 15/01/21 BT _RATIN
0.9 o 2 I&/0afal 3
3000.9 2no00 350 5633 L&/01/21 wE_atom  ATOM USER BT _RATIN
1500.0 2000 1380 23000 16/01/31 wo_atom ATOM USER BT_RATIN
BpO.g =275 1187 19787 16/01/33 wa_atom " RRTIN
0.9 a ] @ 16/01421 21;00:05 Y8211 3



Exhibit

a7/07/21
KKETRENT
Fatroni;
FTR#

FT147038
FT147038
FT146862
FT146768
FT146702
FT146700
FT146655
FT1465605
FT146501
FT146484
FT148425
FT148395

10

20:2a

| B
Referg

AD359037
AD3IS9036
AD3I5A947
MT1456767
MT146701
ADI588E0
MT146654
MT1d6604
MT148500
MT146463
MT148424
MT146333

m

CROWN PERTH
Batron FTR Reporn

curr

d P Amount Foreign Curr Amount
20/02/21 AD B 10,000.00 10,000.00
20/02/21 AU B 10,000.00 10,000.00
14/02/21 AD B8 10, 000.00 10,000.00
23/01/21 € B 16,000.00 15,000.00
27/01/21 ©C B 10,000.00 10, 000.00
27/01/21 AD B 10,000.00 10, 000,00
25/01/21 ©C B 12,425.00 12,425.00
24/01/21 CC B 20,560.00 20,560.00
20/01/21 OC B 12,875.00 12,875.00
19/01/21 €C B 17,395.00 17,395.00 AUD
17/03j21 0C B 18,900, 00 15,900.00 AUD
16/01/21 CC B 15,000.00 15, 000,00 AUD

Code Exchange Rate

PostedBy Date

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
i.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

001246
001246
3594432
373431
373639
351509
356677
356677
389603
001246
156677
38as1l

20/02/21
20/02/31
14/02/31
29/01/21
a7/01/21
27/01/21
25/01/31
24/01/21
20/01/21
18/01/21
17/01/21
1s/01/21

22355
23:38

CRW.512.219.0013



CRW.512.219.0014

Exhibit 11

| 192.168.2.2 - PuTTY = a X

KKCUSACC T ***xkkrkekwskkrktskns CROUN PERTH *H***s*krsskrneenverss |ISER: AXS | A

Patron Activity Inquir
Patron#: Birthday: VIP Stop: _
Name: Sec. Lvl: 2 VIP
PHOTOCRD: Facil: N Marks: N TieBacc: no
Passpor : Prgm:
Master Document Histor
Mast Doc AD358755 Date: 19/01/21
GTID: FWXX1SNN Location: CBel Document Type
Status: ISSD Qty: 2 CD430196@NS,!
Deposit: 8,000.00 (492507 CPV
withdrawal: 8,000.00
Currency: AUD

Zoom First Last Next Previous m

Select this option to Exit.

08/07/21
KKCTRPNT

Patroni

CROWN PERTH
Patron Transaction Report ( DEPS )

Amount Balance

{ 265/01/21 CW492582 AUD -7,000.00 0.00
25/01/21 CD480252 AUD 7,000.00 7,000,.00
25/01/21 CW492581 AUD -5,000.00 0.00

XX 25/01/21 CD480251 AUD 5,000.00 5,000.00

/21 CW492547 AUD -8,000.00 0.00

(21 CD480232 AUD 8,000.00 8,000.00

/21 CW458254¢6 AUD -1,000.00 0.00

21 CD480230 AUD 1,000.00 1,000.00

/21 CW492545 AUD -4,000.00 0.00

/21 CD48022¢ AUD 4,000.00 4,000.00

FW16 21 CW492520 AUD -5,000.00 0.00
FW1é 1/21 CD4B0206 AUD 5,000.00 5,000.00
FW15 1/21 CW492507 AUD -8,000.00 0.00
FW15 21 CD4801S6 AUD 8 ). 00 8,000.00
FW15 % 1/21 CW492482 AUD -5 .00 0.00
FW1s XX 1/21 CD480181 AUD 5 .00 5,000.00
FW16 1/21 CW492476 AUD =7 0.00 0.00
FW1e 1/21 CD480177 AUD 7,000.00 7,000.00
FW1é XX 16/01/21 CW492475 AUD -5,000.00 0.00
FW16 XX 16/01/21 CD480176 AUD 5,000.00 5,000.00

t+k*x End of Report *+*«



CRW.512.219.0015

Exhibit 12

o7/ 07/2: 2638 CROWN PERTH g Page 1
FRRAT Archive) Flayer Rating Transaction Report (ALL)
Fatron: a4 hr{:d: xs.n'gg.f:: = 28/0L/5

is or tivated

tseued Issued Imsued Zsmued Tspued

Date Faring® P Loc. Curr As/Dm Buy In Ave . Ber Hours Actl Win Points Turnover Date Tine License Enployes Station
45/01/30 JZEET4ZI0 B 3518 RUD  BA/MD o 1006.0. 61100 -5800 Ta00 40000 25/01/3% 33:47132 wa_atox ATOM USEA BT RATIN
25,/01/21 3266TLR6L B 2516 RUD BA/MD 0 1000.0 GO7118 1000 60 12667 35/01/24
3870132 IIE6TL0BE B 2815  KUD  BASMD o 500.9 00:30 =2000 400 6667 280131 23
asfoa/ae AZEETHLIA B 3401 AUD /MK J000 0.0 60100 [ ] G 38/61/a8
23/05/21 126664715 B I51€  RUD BA/MD a 1600.9 0a1L2 1800 460 HO00 ¥5/01/IL 2ArIT12T
35 /04430 JJE6EHITO B 2518 AUD BA/MD ston 1006.0 60132 5004 1280 31313 2%/04/38 I1id0193
250121 JI66E662) B 2518 AUD  BA/MD o 200.0 00103 100 a5 400 25/65/21 20147558
28/01/20 3 JI6EEE455 B NAOL  RUD DOE/XX 5000 0.0 G300 [ o 0 35/04/31 J0:45104
24/03/28 IZLEI06TI B 2517 RUD HA/BA o 2406 00108 ~4205 43 667 34/01/31 33110138
2401421 326€29694 B 2517 RUD BA/EA o 2000.9 00152 -11800 4180 £3333 34/81/21 23:41:38
461730 JI662TTET B 2518 AUD BA/MD o -1000 20 BEET 24/00/30 IL15Ledy
23/01/1 326530172 B 2518 RUD  BA/MD v ~B500 2140 36000 33/01/38 2334002
2z/01/2 II6SIEA5L B 2516 AUD  BA/MD ] 5600 2440 40667 ZE/OA72T 32141007
3z/03/28 326523953 B 3515 AUD  BA/MD ¢ 300 1528 FEIND AT/0L/IL 21:05:54
22/03/21 3 31652208% B 2517 AUD EA/BA 0 a % 133 22/03/21 21101:11
22f01/31 316522082 B 2517 RUD  BA/BA o -11000 1380 22667 22/04/3% TL100:3%
22/01431 336520035 B 3401 AUD OOG/XX Boan o n 6 23/01/21 20726103
22,/01/31 32€319363 B 2516 RUD  BA/MD 1000 1000 6 1600 23/01/3L 10:06:31
22/01/31 326515146 B 2517 AUD  BA/BA 2000 oo 36 15600 JR/0L/3L
ZasonjaL I2EELREI4 B 2516 AUD  BA/MD 3000 4500 240 ADOO 3Z/01/2L
23/B1/21 326518338 5 351§ AUD BA/MD sany 7500 487 B0BD 32/01/2F
23/01/31 ITES17848 B 2401 AUD XX/XX agon L] ] @ 2301421 356373 el
23/03/31 326517940 B N4Ol  AUD X/XX 1000 4 o B 22/0173L 356273 GE3
30/01/21 326440593 B 2517 AUD  BA/BA [ 4500 1628 27453 30/61/31 BT_RATIN
20/01/21 326435715 @ 2516 RUD - BA/MD ] -3000 1152 13300 20/03/28 KTOM USER  BT_RATIN
Joj/p1/aL IIH43RT24 B G401 AUD XXX 5800 [ o o 3g/0Li3L Wcﬁw:
19/03/21 336407980 B 2517 AUD BA/BA ] =205 o @ 20701721 BT_RATIN
13/01/35 326407082 B 3517 AOD BAJHA 2500 ~40BD  BOAD o8 19/01/3% ANTOM USER  BT_FATIN
13/01/21 IZCI0EEAS B 2518 RUD  SA/WD o -3000 L) O 35/01721 33:13440 wa_atom ATOM USER lﬂ‘m
19/01/21 336405533 B 2518 AUD BA/WD o 1200 150 FEET-18/010/2L 32 34:41 wa_atom ATOM USER BT )
19/01/2% 36405344 B 2517 ATD o : -3200 3538 SR000 190131 $2:39:56 We_stom KTOM DSER  EBT_RATIN
l3for/a1 JIG40TREZ B IAOL  AUD  XN(XX LN o a o Q1570128 ILiAEIT0 W ooz
17/03/3% 326338137 B 3518 AUD BA/MND & o ~14000 2153 45887 AT/0LfIE 22:54:1 BT _RATIN
17/01/91 336333427 B 3401 AUD  XOO/XK 5000 0 ] o o 17/01/21 mcnm
16/031/3L 326230453 B 2816 AUD  BA/MD 9 ] 2300 o a-1g/e1/at 2 IT_BATIN
I6/01/2z 128288501 B 181 AUD D & a -13604 3120 52000 15/08/31 ATOM UEEER BT BATIN
16701/33 ITGIATEA0 E 1401 AUD- XXX 7000 ] 0 ° 0 16701423 —
16/03/3L 126267031 F 3531 AUD AR/AR 2000 Q 2000 356 SBIF A6/0LF2T ATOM DSER 8T RATIN
16/01/21 IT6ZBEEAS B 2513 AUD BA o 00,0 8000 1380 23000 16/01/22 KTOM USER BI_RATIN
IE/01/IE J0:95 2[:48 3PGESS445 8 2517 AOD EHA ] 009 ~217% 1187 15787 18/01/32 ET_BATIN
16/01/21 21:00 21:00 326282645 B 3401 AD  XX/XX =000 5.0 gbioo a (] o 15/01/21 m 2




CRW.512.219.0016

Exhibit 13
07/07/21 20:28 CROWN FPERTH Page 1
KEKFTRENT Patron FTR Report AXS
Parrons: o I
FTR# Befer# GameDate B Amount Forelgn Curr Ampunt Curr Code Exchange Rate PostedBy Date Time Stat
FT147039 AD359037 20/02/21 AD 8 10,000.00 10,000,00 AUD 1.0000 001246 20/02/21 18:10 1S8D
FT147038 AD3559036 20/02/21 AD B 1p,000.60 10,000.00 AUD 1.0000 001246 20/p2/21 18:18 VOID
FT146862 AD3ISES47 14/03/21 AD B 10,000.00 10,000.00 AUD 1.0000 399442 14/02/21 20:08 ISSD
PT146766 MT146767 29/01/21 CC B 16,000.00 16,000.00 AUD BN 1.0000 373431 29/01/21 21:43 ISSD
FT146702 MT146701 27/01/21 CC B 10,000,00 10,000.00 AUD BN 1.0000 373532 27/01/21 22:40 IS3D
FT146700 AD358880 27/01/21 AD B 10,000.00 10,000.00 AUD 1.0000 351509 27/01/21 20:43 ISSD
FT146655 MT146654 25/01/21 €C B 12,425.00 12,425.00 AUD PN 1.0008 356677 25f01/21 23:44 ISSD
FT146605 MT146604 24/01/21 CC B 20,560.00 20,560.00 AUD BN 1.0000 356677 24/01/21 22:41 188D
FT146501 MT146500 20/01/21 ©C B 12,895.00 12,875.00 AUD PN 1.0000 389603 20/01/21 21:32 155D
FT145484 MT146483 19/01/21 CC B 17,395.00 17,395.00. AUD PN 1.0000 D01246 19/01/21 23:32 ISSD
B

FT146425 MT146424 17/01/21 CC 18,500.00 18,900.00 AUD PN 1.0000 356677 11,-:0!.;:21 22:55 188D
B e R P ~E ARA Ao T T Annn aReae s dme R A e



CRW.512.219.0017

Exhibit 14
| 192.168.2.2 - PuTTY = a X

KKCUSACC ****xkkrkskkrkkkkkxkkes CDOIN PERTH *******kekkkrkkkkkxrkse Jorp. AYXS | A

Patron Activity Inquir
Patron#: Birthday: VIP Stop: _
Name: Sec. Lvl: 2 VIP
PHOTOCRD: Facil: N Marks: N TieBacc: no
Passpor : Prgm:
Master Document Histor
Mast Doc AD358774 Date: 206/01/21
GTID: FWXX16NN Location: CBel Document Type
Status: ISSD Qty: 2 CD430206eNS,!
Deposit: 5,000.00 (4925208 CPV
withdrawal: 5,000.00
Currency: AUD

Zoom First Last Next Previous m

Select this option to Exit.

08/07/21 15:03 CROWN PERTH Page 1
KKCTRPNT (Excl Archive) Patron Transaction Report ( DEPS ) AXE

Patront: NS N

Currency: AUD

Acct Type Stat Loc. Ac IssuedDt Refer.#1 Refer.#2 Curr Amount Balance
DEPS CDW ISSD FW1é XX 25/01/21 CW492582 AUD -7,000.00 0.00
CDEP ISSD FW16 25/01/21 CD480252 AUD 7,000.00 7,000.0
CDW ISSD FW1S 3 25/01/21 CW4592581 AUD -5,000.00 0.00
CDEP ISSD FW15 XX 25/01/21 CD480251 AUD 5,000.00 5,000.00
CDW 1ISSD FW16 2 22/01/21 CW4292547 AUD -8,000.00 0.00
S CDEP ISSD FW1le XX 22/01/21 CD480232 AUD 8,000.00 8,000.00
S CDW FW15 XX 22/01/21 CW49254¢ AUD -1,000.00 0.00
CDEP FW15 XX 22/01/21 CD480230 AUD 1,000.00 1,000.00
CDW FW15 XX 22/01/21 CW492545 AUD -4,000.00 0.00
S CDEP FW15 XX 22/01/21 CD48022% AUD 4,000.00 4,000.00
CDW FW16 20/01/21 CW492520 AUD -5,000.00 0.00
CDEE FWle 2 20/01/21 CD480206 AUD 5,000.00 5,000.00
S CDW ) FW15 XX 19/01/21 CW492507 AUD -8,000.00 0.00
S CDEP FW15 XX 19/01/21 CD480196 AUD 8,000.00 8,000.00
CDW FW15 7/01/21 CW492482 AUD -5,000.00 0.00
CDEP FW15 XX 17/01/21 CD480181 AUD 5,000.00 5,000.00
COW FW16 XX 16/01/21 CW49247¢ AUD -7,000.00 0.00
3 CDEP ISSD FW1é XX 16/01/21 CD480177 AUD 7.,000.00 7,000.0
CDW 1ISSD FW16 XX 16/01/21 CW492475 AUD -5,000.00 0.00
CDEF ISSD FW16 XX 16/01/21 CD480176 AUD 5,000.00 5,000.00

*k+* End of Report **x*



CRW.512.219.0018

Exhibit 15

07/07/23 20: CROWN PERTH Pags 1
PRRATINT ol Archivel Playsr Rating Tramsactizn Report (A1) s
Fatrond: 84 F Period: 16/01/31 - 25/01/2%
HPR 1# not connected or iCTivated

Starr Eud Iamed Jesusd Iesued  Iseued Tasued
Tata Tive Tims Raving® Rerl Win Doircs Turzover Date Time Licerss Twployes Sracton
35/01/3% 22:42 23347 326674230 -5500 2400 40000 25/01/21 23:47:32 we_atom ATOM USER BT_RATIN
35/01/33 F3:33 32343 I26KTIR6 3000 760 3AGET 3G/C1/31 32142149 ATCM USBR  BT_RATIN
35/01/33 22:04 22:24 226473086 -2060 400 €6€7 25/05/21 22124116 ATCM OSER 8T PATIN

45/01/21 22504 22104 326470174
35/01/33 31:30 21.32 326468715

L] a 0 25/01/21 22,04522
1800 189 8000 25/03/21 33:33,27

QRGP
BT_FATIN

25/01/24 20:47 21119 326468170 1200 $1333 25/01/21 31120102 TOM USER BT_PATIN

25/01/21 20:44 20347 32446823 F 400 25/01/23 20:47r51 ATOM USER BT_PATIN

33/03/33 I0:4D 20:47 IIGNEE4N) ° 0 33/03/31 30149104 WG”

24/01/23 23105 23110 326630673 B 2817 AUD BA/EA 200.0 00168 42 €67 2§/01721 23:26:3% HIOM U BT_RATIN

24/61/31 21148 22040 32662968 B 2817 AUD BA/BA o 2000.9 00:52 41860 69333 24/01/21 22141138 ATCM USER BT PATIN

24/01/21 2138 21351 326627767 B 2516  AUD BA/NO 0 1000.0 00113 530 8667 24/01/21 3151749 ATOM USER BITRATIN

22701721 22140 2):3s 326529172 B 3539 AUD BA/WD [ 1000.0 00154 2160 16000 22/01/21 23134132

22/61/33 21:39 22:40 326526851 B 2516 AUD BA/MD o 1000.0 01103 2440 406€7 22/01/21 £2:41107

22/03/23 31:01 31:33 326523331 B 2513 AU BA/KD o 1090.0 0018 1520 35323 22/03/2) 31133:54 3

22/01(23 31200 31:03 I2€522066 B 3517 AUD EBA/DA [ 3200.0 60101 ® 133 22/01/31 21:0L711 ATOM USER BT_RATIN

23701/21 30:26 21:00 128632087 B 2817  AUD BA/BA 1006.0 00:34 1350 22667 32/01/21 21100135 we. ATOM D'SEE  BT_SATIN

22/01/21 30:2€ 20:26 326320338 B 301 AUD EX/XX £000 0.9 D%:00 o 9 22/03/2% 20126103 B

22/01/31 20102 20:0€ 326519363 B 2516 AUD BA/MD 1600 £00.3 00:04 2% 1600 22/01/21 20106133

33/63)32 19:48 20:0% 32CE1914C B 25317 AUD BA/SA 8000 1860.0 00:43 93¢ 16€00 22/03/21 20101138

22/61/31 19344 19:40 326518534 B 2516  AUD BA/MD 3000 1500.9 60:04 240 4000 22/01/21 1974848

22/0172% 19138 19:44 326518333 B 2518 BA/KD 4000 2000.0 20106 480 $000 22/01/21 19144153 v

SR/0A/33 1937 33,37 226317948 B 2401 AUD XX/XX 4000 0.0 0000 o Q 22/01/31 13:27502

33/01/23 13:3€ 13:36 326517940 B 3401  AUD  XK/XX 1000 0.0 00:00 o 0 22/61/31 15:35:56

20/031/21 20:82 31:39 326440593 B 2517 AUD EA/SA 2100.9 60:37 1628 27133 20/€1/21 21623555

20/03/21 20:30 21:D7 326433723 B 3518 AUD BA/ND BOQ,0 00:36 13%2 13200 20/Q1/R3 21:07¢16

20/01/21 29:29 26733 326438221 B 301 AU Xx/Xc on 0.9 8008 £ 6 20/01/2% 20123137

19/01/21 DO:1% 325407980 B 2517 AUD BHA/BA ° 200.0 00:00 o Q.26/C1/21 6611521

19/01/21 33:31 328407082 B 2537  AUD BA/BA 2500 2000.0 D1:03 5640 33000 19/01/21 23131143

19/01/21 23113 325406645 B 2816 AUD  BA/MD 8 100.0 00:00 0 0 I8/01/I1 2311340 %

19/01/21 22:34 326405523 B 2518 ALD BA/MND a 800.0 DO:DS 160 2667 39/01/21 22:34:43 ATOM USER BT BATIN

1s/03/21 22:38 325405344 B 2517 AUD BAJEA 9 1A00.J 0g:49 3528 S8800 13/01/21 22:26:56 va_. BT_PATIN

19/03/33 21:46 326403882 B 0T  AUD  XR/XX 2020 2.0 00:00 ¢ 0 19/01/31 J1145:20 001246

17/03/31 3284 325338137 B IR AUD  RA/MD ROD. 0 03.37 33 4E8E7 17/01/21 33484116 wa_atem

17/03/23 20:51 326333427 B 3401 AUD XX/XX £000 2.0 00:00 L 9 27/03/23 20151130 373633

16/061/23 23:38 326190452 B 25316 AW 200.1 00:00 1360 2 0 36/C1/21 23:36:43 vs_atom BT

16/06/23 23:3¢ 329209383 B ™Ae  AUD BA/ND o 1200.0 01:0% ~33300 $330 52000 316/€3/33 33:36:47 we_atom ATON USEX  BY_SATIN

16/01/2% 22321 326387110 AUT XX/KX 000 0.0 00:00 o Q 2 16/03/21 22:21130 383311 oGF;

16/03/21 23:30 326367091 B 2531 AW AR/AR 2000 1900.9 00:10 1000 350 S§33 16/01/31 22120147 we_axom BT_RATIN

16/93/33 33315 336385343 B 33313 AUD BA/ND o 1300, 29:3 o0 1380 FIVOQ AG/03/33 33130730 WE_ALCW  ATOM USEX DI_BAIIN

15/03/31 21:48 136383443 B 2517 AUD BA/BA 5 800.3 05:53 -317s 1287 19787 36/01/21 21149144 We_atom ATCM USER _BY_FATIN

16/01/31 31:00 31:00 326363648 B 3401  AUD XX/XX 5000 0.0 00:00 ° 0 9 i6/ea/z: 2200003 3030 (N 5
*e*t gnd of Fepor: "o



Exhibit 16

07/07/21

20:29

EHFTRPNT
Patrond : I

FTR#

FT147033
FT14a7038
FT146662
FT146768
FT146702
FT146700
FT146655
FT146605
FT146501
FT145484

Refexrd

AD3I59037
AD359038
AD3IS8947
MT146767
MT1l46701
ADAS8880
MT146654
MT146604
MT146500
MT146483

GameDate

20/02/21
20/02/21
14/0a/21
29/01/21
27/01/21
27/01/21
25/01/21
24/01/21
20/01/21
19/01/21

8
L

1RRRABRAEEE

) o

CROWN PERTH
Patron FTR Report

Amount Foreign Curr Amount Curr

10,000.00
10,000.00
10,000,00
16,000.00
10,000.00
10, 000,00
13,425.00
20,560.00
12,875.00
17,395.00

10,000

.80 AUD
10,000,
10,000.
16,000.
10,000.
10,000.
12,435,
20,560.
13,875,
17,385,

0o AUD
00 AUD
o0 AUD
00 AUD
00 AUD
00 AUD
00 AUD
00 AU
00 AUD

Code Exchange Rate

1.0000

1.0000

1.0000
EN 1.0000
BN 1.0000
1.0000
1.6000
1.0000
1.o0000
1.0000

iZZEE

PostedBy Date

Q01246
001246
359442
373431
373639
351509
356677
356677
388603
001345

CRW.512.219.0019

20/02/21
20/02/21
14/02/21
28/01/21
27/01/21
27/01/21
25/01/21
24/01/21
20/01/21 21:32 ISED
19/01/21 23:32 188D




CRW.512.219.0020

Exhibit 17
| 192.168.2.2 - PuTTY = a X

KKCUSACC ****xkkrkekwnkkkkrkrns CROUN PERTH *H*****krsskrreenneris |ISER: AXS | A

Patron Activity Inquir
Patron#: Birthday: VIP Stop: _
Name: § Sec. Lvl: 2 VIP
PHOTOCRD: Facil: N Marks: N TieBacc: no
Passpor Property: B Prgm:
Master Document Histor
Mast Doc#: AD358807 Date: 22/81/21
GTID: FWXX1SNN Location: CBel Document Type
Status: ISSD Qty: 2 CD450229 e,
Deposit: 4,000.00 (492545 CPV
withdrawal: 4,000.00
Currency: AUD

Zoom First Last Next Previous m

Select this option to Exit.

08/07/21 15:03 CROWN PERTH Page 1
KKCTRPNT (Excl Archive) Patron Transaction Report ( DEPS ) AXS
patront: [IN:24
Currency: AUD

Acct Type Stat Loc.

Refer.#1 Refer.#2 Curr Amount Balance

CDW FWle CW492582 AUD -7,000.00 0.00
CDEP FW16 XX CDa80252 AUD 7,000.00 7,000.00

S CDW FW15 X CwW492581 AUD -5,000.00 0.00
CDEP FW15 X CD480251 AUD 5,000.00 5,000.00

S CDW D FW16 2 CWa92547 AUD -8,000.00 0.00
S CDEP D FW16 XX CD480232 AUD 8,000.00 8,000.00
CDW FW15 XX 22/01/21 CW492546 AUD -1,000.00 0.00
CDEP ) FW15 XX 22/01/21 CD480230 AUD 1,000.00 1,000.00
CDW FW15 XX 22/01/21 CW492545 AUD -4,000.00 0.00
CDEP ISSD FW15 XX 22/01/21 CD480229 AUD 4,000.00 4,000.00
ISSD FWlée XX 20/01/21 CW492520 AUD -5,000.00 0.00

"DEP IS FWié XX 20/01/21 C AUD 5,000.00 5,000.00
CDW 1IS FW15 XX 19/01/21 CW492507 AUD -8,000.00 0.00
CDEP IS FW15 19/01/21 CD480196 AUD 8,000.00 8,000.00
CDW 1ISSD FW15 17/01/21 CW4a92482 AUD -5,000.00 0.00
CDEP ISSD FW15 XX 17/01/21 CD480181 AUD 5,000.00 5,000.00
CDW 1ISSD FW1é6 XX 16/01/21 CW492476 AUD -7,000.00 0.00
CDEP ISSD FW16 XX 16/01/21 CD480177 AUD 7,000.00 7,000.00
CDW 1ISSD FW16 XX 16/01/21 CWa92475 AUD -5,000.00 0.00
CDEP ISSD FW16 XX 16/01/21 CD480176 AUD 5,000.00 5,000.00

*+*** End of Report *#*+»



CRW.512.219.0021

Exhibit 18

192,168.2.2 - PuTTY a

USER:

X
AXS [ A

EFEEEAEXEEER XX XL R KR EL L RSR

KKCUSACC

EXEEXRXERXRXKXXEXEIXRXEE COOWN PERTH

Patron#:
Name :

PHOTOCRD:

Passpor

Patron Activity Inquir
Birthda vir  stop: NN
I ccc. Ll 2 ViP
Facil: N Marks: N TieBacc:
Property: B
Master

no

Document History

Mast Doc
GTID:
Status:
Deposit:
Withdrawal:
Currency:

AD358808
FWXX1SNN
ISSD

1,000.00
1,000.00

Date:
Location: CB@l

AUD

Document Type

CD430230eu)

(392546 CPV

o0 e P o uit]
clc OpD O v
08/07/21 15:03 CROWN PERTH Page 1
KKCTRENT (Excl Archive) Patron Transaction Report ( DEPS ) RXS
patron#: 584
AUD
Stat Loc. Ac e Refer.#1 - #2 Curr Amount Balance
ISSD FW16 XX 25/01/21 CW492582 AUD -7,000.00 0.00
ISSD FWle XX 25/01/21 CD480252 AUD 7,000.00 7,000.00
ISSD FW15 XX 25/01/21 CW492581 AUD -5,000.00 0.00
ISSD FW15 XX 25/01/21 CD480251 AUD 5,000.00 5,000.00
ISSD FWlé XX 22/01/21 CW492547 AUD 8,000.00 0.00
ISSD FW1é XX 22/01/21 CD480232 AUD 8,000.00 B8,000.00
ISSD FW1S5 XX 22/01/21 CW492546 AUD -1,000.00 0.00
ISSD FW15 XX 22/01/21 CD480230 AUD 1,000.00 1,000.00
ISSD FW15 XX 22/01/21 CW492545 AUD -4,000.00 0.00
ISSD FW1S X CD480229 AUD 4,000.00 4,000.00
ISSD FW1é CW492520 AUD -5,000.00 0.00
ISSD FW16 XX 2 CD480206 AUD 5,000.00 5,000.00
ISSD FW15 XX CW492507 AUD -8,000.00 0.00
ISSD FW15 CD480196 AUD 8,000.00 8,000.00
ISSD FW15 XX CWa92482 AULD -5,000.00 0.00
ISSD FW1S XX 1 CD480181 AUD 5,000.00 5,000.00
ISSD FW16 XX 16/01/21 CW492476 AUD -7,000.00 0.00
CDEP ISSD FWlé XX 16/01/21 CD480177 AUD 7,000.00 ,000.00
CDW 1ISSD FW1é XX 16/01/21 CW492475 AUD -5,000.00 0.00
CDEP ISSD FW1é XX 16/01/21 CD480176 AUD 5,000.00 5,000.00

**** End of Report ##x*



CRW.512.219.0022

Exhibit 19

| 192,168.2.2 - PuTTY = a X

KKCUSACC H***xkkrkekwnkkkkrkkns CROUN PERTH *H*¥**s*krsskrneenkeris |ISER: AXS | A

Patron Activity Inquir
Patron#: 584 Birthday: VIP Stop: _
Name: Sec. Lvl: 2 VIP
PHOTOCRD: Facil: N Marks: N TieBacc: no
Passpor Property: B Prgm:
Master Document Histor
Mast Doc#: AD3538 Date: 22/01/21
GTID: FWXX16NN Location: CBel Document Type
Status: ISSD Qty: 2 CD43023 2@,
Deposit: 8,000.00 (492547 CPV
withdrawal: 8,000.00
Currency: AUD

Zoom First Last Next Previous m

Select this option to Exit.

08/07/21 15:03 CROWN PERTH Page 1
KKCTRENT (Excl Archive) Patron Transaction Report ( DEPS ) AXS
Patron$: 584

e
(=
s/

Currency:

Acct Type S Loc. Refer.#1 Refer.#2 Curr Amount Balance
DEPS CDW I FW16 I AUD -7,000.00 0.00
DEPS CDEP IS¢ FW1é CD480252 AUD 7,000.00 7,000.00
DEPS CDW ISSD FW15 CW492581 AUD -5,000.00 0.00
DEPS CDEP ISSD FW1S5 XX 25/01/21 CD480251 AUD 5,000.00 5,000.00
DEPS CDW I ) FW16 XX 22/01/21 CW492547 AUD -8,000.00 0.00
DEPS CDEP I FWle XX 22/01/21 CD480232 AUD 8,000.00 3,000.00
DEPS CDW IS FW15 /01 /21 CW492546 ATD -1,000.00 0.00
DEPS CDEP I FW15S 01/21 CD480230 AUD 1,000.00 1,000.00
DEPS CDW I FW15 CW292545 AUD -4,000.00 0.00
DEPS CDEP I FW15 cD480229 AUD 4,000.00 4,000.00
DEPS CDW I FW16 XX CW492520 AUD -5,000.00 0.00
DEPS CDEP I FW16 XX 20/01/21 CD480206 AUD 5,000.00 5,000.00
DEPS CDW I FW15 XX 19/01/21 CW4 07 AUD -8,000.00 0.00
DEPES CDEP I ) FW1E XX 19/01/21 CD4801%¢& AUD 8,000.00 8,000.00
DEPS CDW I FW15 XX 17/01/21 CW492482 AUD -5,000.00 0.00
DEPS CDEP 1 ) FW1S5 XX 17/01/21 CD480181 AUD 5,000.00 5,000.00
DEPS CDW I FWl6 XX 16/01/21 CW492476 AUD -7,000.00 0.00
DEPS CDEP I FW16 XX 16/01/21 CD480177 AUD 7,000.00 7,000.00
DEPS CDW I FW16 XX 16/01/21 C 2475 AUD 5,000.00 0.00
DEPS CDEP I FW1é XX 16/01/21 CD480176 AUD 5,000.00 5,000.00

*rd% En’ of REport #wwkw



Exhibit 20

Lac.

IT/0T AL 2
FRRATPNT | F
Eatronk: a
HPR 18 not connected or activated
Scare End
Dats Time Time Ratingh
25701421 JI6GTATIE
25/01/31 1TERTIEEZ
25/01/21 43EE71086
a8/01/21 16670174
2&f05721 IIEEERTIS
28701721 I2E668170
a5/04/2% J16EEEELD
25/61/31 2 IIEEEE49Y
2d/08/31 126630672
4401721 ieE79554
32EEITIET
33EE2ILTR
326225853
Erlr s LLES
326322088
126522052
3I65I0935
ITHELIIE3
336519146
326518534
32651R328
326517540
126517549
326440593
20/01/21 326439715
20/01/31 326438274
15/01/21 ITE407580
19/01/21 326407082
19/01/21 ITEACEEAS
19701731 336408523
18/01/20 1IE405 144
1801731 136400882
17/01/21 2 126338137
17/0% /21 326113427
16/01/21 316250452
16/01/31 IT62R95RT
1e/61/ai 336267130

16/01731 22:30 326287051
16/01/2% 23.10 316286543
101/ 21148 126T544S
16701721 21:00 21100 ITE282448

9 0 0 1 7 Y 0 9 G T 0 0 O 0 e

|8

3

bR MR R e R

AUD

CRW.512.219.0023

ﬂ'fw VERETH Azt Vage i
Player Racing Transacticn Report | 1 AR
N:{nd: 1éfoifai -~ 25/61/01
Tesusd Tosusd
Buy In Ava.Bet Hours Actl.Win Polnts Turmover Cate Station
o 1000.0 01:00 -5500 400 40000 35/01/21 BT_RATIN
o 1000.0 00:1% ioeo TéQ 12687 25/01/31 BT_RATIN
500.0 00520 =2000 4648 EEBT 28/61 /31 BT _RATIN
T000 0.0 00:80 o ] 0 38/01/31 23y O5F:
o 1000.0 9d:12 Jao0 480 Booo 28/01/2% BT RATIN
s000 1000.0 0032 5300 1280 1333 35/01/31 21,30,02
200.0 0003 1ad a8 #00 25/61,/21 26.47:52
so00 6.0 90:00 ] 0 25/01/21 20145704
o 200.0 00:0% -4200 43 E67 I4/01/31 =
a 3000,0 00:52 =11809 4150 €5333 /01731
o 1000.0 00:13 =1000 510 BEET 240131
o 106000 00:54 =-3500 J18@ 36000 27/04/2%
o 100,08 01:01 5000 2340 40567 23700/31
o 1000.9 S0t3@ 3086 820 28333 2a/01 D1
o 200.0 0001 L} 133 23701431
a 1000.0 00:34 =11000 risn ZIWET 23/01/31
BOOD .0 0000 ‘a ‘97 A2/0XFRL
1008 £00.0 00:04 1800 5 1600 I2/05/21
Bongy 18000 BO(13 agnn 936 iss08 32/01/31
3000 1500.0 Q0:04 4500 240 4000 22701722
000 20000 DGi06 S580 430 BODD. 33/00/2%
4082 0.0 00:00 o L} 9 2a/01FaL
1000 2.0 00:00 [} o2afoLfa
o 1100.0 00327 -4300 1629 4T3 20/01/11
8020 0034 -3000 1183 15200 30/01/31
s000 0.0 00:00 L @ 0 2pfoasa1
£ 000 00:0D 305 ] o0 an/efa1
00 2000,0 01:03 -4000 s040 B4000 15/02/21
8 190.0 00:00 -3000 Q o 15/01/31
o 200.0 00108 1260 160 2667 18/01/31
o 1800.0 O0i4% -3209 528 58800 19/03/21
1000 0.0 00:00 o ] 0 1afoi/a1
o 200.0 81727 ~14000 52 45887 17/00/21
sooo &0 D000 2 Q @ 17/01/31
o 200.0 30500 2300 o G 1&f01/21
o 1200.0 01,0% —L3000 330 F20D0 16/08/31
To00 6.0 00100 [ (] 6 16/01f31 X
2000 1000.¢ 00l 2000 380 8833 16/01721
o 35000 00133 anag 340 33008 16/61/2%
o 400.0 20153 -217% 1183 13787 16/01/31
Sa00 0.0 00:08 B o Q 0 16/01/2% 21400109 Py
*ees End of Report *+»+



CRW.512.219.0024

Exhibit 21

07/07/31 20:28 CROWN FERTH Page 1
FRAATPNT (Excl Archive) Flayer Rating Transaction Reparr {all) Axs
Fatrond Peried: 18/01/21 - I5/Rnfa:
HPR i m or activated
Tsaued Isaued Issued Iasued Isaued

Date Rating® F loc. Curr Ac/Om Buy In Ave.Bat Actl.Min Points Turncver Date Time License Smployes Station
25/n1/31 J2GET42NS B 2519 AUD BA/MD L 1600.9 -3540 4060 40000 35/01/31 23r47132 wa_stom ATOM USER BT KATIN
as/01fay JIEETIBES B I5LE AUD  BA/MD o im00.0 14900 TRO 13667 36/01/31 32142149 wa_atcm ATOM USER BT _RATIN
asfarfar 326671066 B 3515  AUD BA/MD o s00.8 =300 400 EBET I8/ UL/EL I3:34 116 we_atom ATOM USER BT RATIN
a8 for/al 36670174 B 1401 AUD  XX/AX Toog 0.0 i) a 5 3%/01/31 23¢04 22 ISEETY
as/o1fak 326668718 B 2516 AUD  EA/MO o 1000.0 LT 480 000 25 6130 31,:32:27 we_atom _AATIN
as/or/at JSEEER1TO B 2519 AUD  BA/MD s000 000,09 san0 13m0 TLA33 25/01/21 21¢20502 ATOM USER BT RATIN
asjorfar 126666623 B 2516 AUD  BA/MD 0 200.0 100 2% 400 25/01/3% 30147051 ATON USER BT RATIN
25/01/21 ITEE66495 B 3401 AUD XX/UX s600 8.0 o U 25/01/31 30145104
TS 0131 136630873 B I51T AUD BA/BA o o =Az00 42 BET 24/01/31 35:10:38 wa =
2a/dafae 326635694 8 1517 AUD BA/BA [ 20000 =11460 4160 2533 24/0b/01 23143138 USER BT RATIN
Je/01/3z BIEEITTEY B 2518 AUD EHA/MD o 1000.0 ~ig00 520 EBET 24/01/21 21451048 ATOM UBEE BT RATIN
Ja3ferfar J26530172 B A51%  AUD BA/MD [ 1000.0 -8500 2180 JEo0e 2a/d1/al SN 34 XT ATON USER ET_RATIN
azfoisan 326516852 B 3514 AUD  BA/MD o i¢00, 0 soa0 2440 40RET 22/01/31 22741107 ATOM USER BT_RATIN
230121 3136533553 B 2519 AUD  EA/MD L) ip00.0 ¥ooo 1520 28333 22/01/31 31:09484 ATOM USER BT _RATIN
22/05/21 IIRSII086 B 1517 AUD BA/BA o 200.0 o 8 133 23/01/21 2101411 ATOM USER  BT_RATIN

Jei/a 326522052 B 2517  AUD BA/BA @ 1000,0 =110a0 1350 2A66T 22/01/231 I1,00:3% we SER BT RATIN
Jzforsan 126520135 B 1401 AUD  XX/XX aboo Q.0 o L 0 32/01/31 20126103 oael
azfeirfan 31651906) B 2518 AUD BA/MD icoo #00.0 1000 % 1§00 22/01/31 200833 BT_BATIR
/03421 126518146 B 2517 AUD EA/EA 8000 1800.0 LI 6 1E600 22/01/31 30:01138 ATOM USER  BT_RATIN
22/83/21 325518534 § 2514 AUD EA/MD L 1500.0 4500 42 8000 33 01/21 15:48148 ATOM USER BT _RATIN
23/01/21 326518338 B 2518 AU EA/MD Abog 000,00 7500 AL BOOD 33/01/31 13td4:54 ATON USER BT _RATIN
2zf01f21 3TE51THAR B 3403 AL XX/XX Aoom 0.0 o q 0 ozafoifal 18:37:02 COF3
22/0Lf3% IA6S1TH4D B 401 AUD  XX/XX 1000 4.0 o 0 0 22/01/R1 19.)%:5% [l
20405721 ¥ 126440533 B 2517 AUD  RA/EA i10d0.0 ~4300 1629 27131 20/01/31 2123455
001421 3IF439TIS B 2518 AUD EA/MD 03,0 -3gen 1152 15200 20/01/2L
20/08/22 326438224 B 3401 AUD  XR/XK 5000 e.n o 2 o 2a/0)i33
1d/pif2L 3IE40TSED B 2517 AUD BR/EA gog.o =205 [} & oap/oLy/az
15/01/21 336407082 B 7517 AUD BA/BA apag 2009, 0 =4300 040 E4000 18/01/21
186131 IDE40664E B 2518 AUD  BA/ 1080 =-3000 o o 18/01/23
19/03/21 326405533 B 2518 AUD EA/MD g 800,0 izoo 180 ARET 19/01/31
19/037321 326405344 B J51T AUD EBA/ER a 900, 0 -3300 3528 S@a00 18/01/31
I BifaL IZEH03862 B 3401  AUD XX/XX soon . o g 0 19/nif3l ORI
17/01/21 326338137 B 3513 AUD BA/MD 8090 =14900 a7sz 4867 L17/01/21 22:54,1% ET_RATIN
17/61/21 325333427 B 3401  AUD XX, soai o [ 0 17/91/21 Z0:51430 caFs
18/01432 376290452 B 3518 AUD  BA/MO 206,90 2380 0 0 16/01721 23:38143 BT_RATIN
1s/61/31 326289583 B 2516 AUD  BA/MO 1300.0 ~13060 31390 S2000. 18/81/21 23126 47T ATOM USER BT RATIN
16/01/31 326287130 B 3401  AUD EX/EX Foun 0.8 o L3 O 18 pL/31 22:21430
16701431 326287091 B 1531  AUD AR/AR o0 1009, & 2000 350 K833 16/03/21 22120447 > RATIN
16618t 3126286549 B 2519  AUD BA/MD 15080 gagn 1380 23000 16/01/23 22:10130 AIOM UEER BI_RATIN
15/01/3% 3126285449 B 2517 AUD BA/BA o Bag.0 =178 1187 19787 16/01/21 21148144 we_atom ATON USER BT SATIK
I6/0LF30 F1000 31100 3262826458 B 3401 AUD L2008 @ 1] ] 0 18/01/31 21,00:09 382311




Exhibit 22

97/07/21
KEFTRENT
Fatrond#:
FTR#

FT147032
FT147035
FTi46862
FT14E768
FT146702
PT146T00
FT146655
FT146505
FT146501
FTi46484

20:29

- —

AD2539037
BD359036
AD3I58947
MT145767
WTL4ET0L
AD358880
MT1466%4
MT146604
MT148500
MTL46483

20/03/21
20/02/21
14/02/21
aafo1/21
27/01/21
a7/01/21
25/01/21
24/01/21
20/01/21
19/01/21

AD
AD
AD
co
[+]s
AD
e
o
cc

EpopEErOoEw | o

CROWN PERTH
Patron FIR Report

Amount Foreign Curr Amount
10,000.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 1¢,000.00
1d,000.00 i10,000.00
1s,000.00 1&,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 1p,000.00
12,425.00 12,425.00
20,560.00 20,560.00
12,875.00 12,875.00
17.395.00 17.395.00

Code

Exchange Rate

2EE2 EE

1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000
1.0000

PostedBy Date

Q01245
001246
399442
173431
373639
351509
I566TT
A5667T
389603
00124E

20/03/21
20/02/21
14/02/21
29/01/21
27/01/21
21/0i/21
25/01/21
24/03/21
20/01/21
19/01/21

Time

18:10
18:19
20:09
21:43
22:40
d0:43
23:44
22:41
21132
23:32

CRW.512.219.0025



Exhibit 23

CRW.512.219.0026

| 192.168.2.2 - PuTTY

O

X

KKCUSACC ****xksrkekwsskrersrss CROUN PERTH

Patron#:

Name:

PHOTOCRD:
Passpor

Patron Activity Inquir
584 Birthday: VIP Stop: _
T I s
Facil: N Marks: N TieBacc:

Prgm:

Master Document Histor

Date: 25/01/21
Location: CBe1l

AD358853
FIOOCLSNN
155D
5,000.00
5,000.00
AUD

Mast Doc
GTID:
Status:
Deposit:
withdrawal:
Currency:

Document Type
CD430251 e,
(492581 CPV

Qty: 2

Zoom First Last

Next Previous m

Select this option to Exit.

e e e o ke ke ke e e o ke ke e ok

Lvl: 2 VIP

USER:

no

CROWN PERTH
Archive) Patron Transaction Report ( DEPS )
£84
Loc. Ac ssuedDt Refer.#1 Refer.#2 Curr Amount
S CDW FW16é XX 25/01/21 CW492582 AUD -7,000.00
S CDEEP FW16e XX 25/01/21 CD480252 AUD 7,000.00
CDW FW15 XX 25/01/21 CW492581 AUD -5,000.00
CDEP FW15 XX 25/01/21 CD480251 AUD 5,000.00
S CDW D FWle XX CW492547 AUD -8,000.00
CDEP D FW1é XX CD480232 AUD 8,000.00
CDW D FW1s CW492546 AUD -1,000.00
CDEP ISSD FW1S CD480230 AUD 1,000.00
S DwW D FW15 CW492545 AUD -4,000.00
5 CDEP D FW15S CD480229 AUD 4,000.00
CDW D FW16 ? CW492520 AUD -5,000.00
CDEP D FW1é CD480206 AUD 5.000.00
S CDW 5D FW15 XX CW492507 AUD -8,000.00
CDEP D FW1S XX 1 CDh4801%6 AUD 8,000.00
CDW 5D FW1S CW492482 AUD -5,000.00
E CDEP D FW1S CD480181 AUD 5,000.00
E CDW D FW16 CW4i92476 AUD -7.000.00
E CDEP D FW1é6 CD480177 AUD 7,000.00
DEE cDW D FW16 CW492475 AUD 5,000.00
DEPS CDEP D FW1é XX 16/01/21 CD480176 AUD 5,000.00
*r** End Of Report ***x

AXS | A

Page 1
AXS
AXS

5

8

1

B

5

:]

2

7

5



Exhibit 24

CRW.512.219.0027

| 192.168.2.2 -

PuTTY —

O X

KKCUSACC

Patron#:

Name:

PHOTOCRD:
Passpor

Mast Doc
GTID:
Status:
Deposit:
withdrawal:
Currency:

e e e ke ok e e e e e ok ke e o ke ke o e ke ke e ke CRO]JN PERTH

o e e o ke ke ke e e o ke ke e kR

Patron Activity In
84 Birthday: ¥ Stop: _
Sec. Lvl: 2 VIP
N Marks: N TieBacc: no
Prgm:
Master Document Histor
Date: 25/01/21
Location: CBe1l

Qty: 2

Facil:

AD358854
FIXXLENN
155D
7,000.00
7,000.00
AUD

Document Type
CD43025 2,
(492582 CPV

Zoom First Last Next

Previous m

Select this option to Exit.

08/07/21 15:03
KKCTREPNT (Excl

patront : [IN:

CROWN PERTH
Patron Transaction Re

Arc
84

USER: AXS | A

Currency: AUD

Acct Type Stat Loc. Ac IssuedDt Refer.#1 Refer.#2 Curr Amcunt
DEPS CDW 1ISSD FW16 XX 25/01/21 CW492582 AUD -7,000
DEPS CDEP ISSD FWlé XX 25/01/21 CD480252 AUD 7
DEPS ( I FW15 XX 25/01/21 CW492581 AUD -5,
DEPE C { 25/01/21 CD480251 AUD 5
DEPS (X 22/01/21 CW492547 AUD -8,
DEPS FW16 XX 01/21 CD480232 AUD 8,
DEPS FW15 XX 01/21 CW492546 AUD -1,
DEPS FW15 XX 22/01/21 CD4B80230 AUD Xy
DEPS FWis X f01/21 CW49254F5 AUD 4
DEPS C FW1s X /01/21 CD480229 AUD 4
DEPS /01/21 CW4d92520 AUD =5,
DEPS CDEP /01/21 CD480206 AUD 5
DEPS CDW CW492507 AUD -8
DEPS CDEP W15 /01/21 CD48B019E AUD B,
DEPS CDW D FW15 XX /01/21 CW492482 AUD -5
DEPS CDEP FWis XX /01/21 CD480181 AUD 5,
DEPS FW1l6 XX /01/21 CW492476 AUD -7
DEPS FWié XX 16/01/21 CD480177 AUD 7
DEPS FW16 XX 16/01/21 CW492475 AUD -5,
DEPS ) FW16 XX 16/01/21 CD480176 AUD 5y

##+% End of Report ##**¥




Exhibit 25

oTi0T}31

20:TR

FPRARATPNT [Excl Archiva)

Pacrenl;

| o
ar activaced

HPE 1F not connscle:
Start End

35/01/31
25500/ 31
3s/01/0

25/01)23 2
250221
25/01,

23/01/31
22/01/21
22f01/31
22/01/21
23/01f31
22/01/21
2af01/21
23/01/21
22/01/23
22/01/31
20/01/21
20/61/31
20/01/21
19/01/34
19/01/21
18/01/31
13/01/31
isfe1ya
13/01/31
37/03/21
17/01/21
16/01/31

18/01/21
i6fo1/a1

Time

22142

21380

31100

Rarlngk
32saTA2IE

IVEEEEITS
126630673
IIAEIHERS
ITEEITTET
326529172
FIE526RIT
126523553
126522086
326532052
3265203358
336%14383
326519146
FzeN1EEM
326518338
316517948
JIFE1THE0
326440553
126433745
326438335
136407980
126407082
JZE40664E
326405523
326405344
32RA03RGD
326338127
326333437
326250452
326283943
126387330
326287601
326286540
326285448
126282638

W
10 (0 100 0 20 G0 0 A 0 0 O A O R O R A s

CRW.512.219.0028

Fage 1
Player Rating Transaction Report (All) RXES
Periodi 16/01/21 - 25/01/21
Terued Issued Issusd Issued Iswued
Buy In Ave.Ber Hours  Seotl.Win Turnever Date Time Dicenss Employes  Sratisn

o 1600.0° 0hi00 5500 2460 40000 2501721 31047133 wa arcs ATON USER BT RATIN

[ 1000 TEd 13667 25/01/31 33:43:49 we arce ATOM USER BT RATIN

L) =2000 W0 G557 I5/01/31 32:24:16 W atom BT,
086 o 0 25/01/21 2Rc04:22 ISEETT CoF3

o 38p0 489 BOUG 25/01 21 22:32:27 wa_stom ET_RATIN
5000 SagD 3288 23333 28/01/41 21:30:02 we_atoe KIOM USER HT_RATIN

o 300 = A00 IE/OE/IT 20:47:51 wa_atos BT_RATIN
5000 (] o o D! 20:45:04

o -4200 43 1 33:30:3

o -L1800 4160

o -1000 520 21151649 ]

] -2500 3140 23134cdz ATCM USER BT _RATIN

o 5000 2340 23341107 ATOM USER BT _RATIN

o 3000 1520 25333 23/01/31 3121854 ATCH USER BT _RATIN

o o 8 113 23/01/31 21381211 ATOM USER BT _RATIN

] =11000 1360 22667 23/01/21 21100229 ATOM USER  BT_RATIN
Boan (] & 23/01/31 3
lo00 1000 5 1800 2a/01/21 BT _BATIN
BOGE apag 836 8600 23/01/31 ATOM USER BT _SATIN
2400 %00 240 4000 23/91/31 ATOM USER BT _RATIN
4000 1500 483 esoe 23/01/21 ATOM UEER HT_EA'FXH
4000 [} 2 o 2forian COEs
1000 o 9 0 22/01/21 18:16:56 OGRS

o 4300 1qz8 27433 36/01/21 211391355 ATOM USER BT _RATIN

[ -3008 1153 19300 20/01/21 21167516 BT _RATIN
5000 a 4 D 30/41/31 2012837 i)

[ =205 " G 20/01f31 00:15:31 BT_BATIN
900 -4000 S840 #4000 18/01731 23130744 ATOM USER BT _RATIN

[ -3000 a 0 18/01/3L 3311340 ATOM USER BT BATIN

a 1200 158 2687 13/01/31 22:3 ATOM USER BT_RATIM

o ~3300 3538 58800 18/03/31 3312 BI_RATIN
8000 [ a 0 13/01/31 21:4 2

] 14000 2753 45867 17/03/3L BT_FATIN
5000 7 a 0 17/03/3L a oo

[ 2300 Q o 16/01/21 3 ATON USER BT RATIN

[ 1200.9 01105 ~13000  31z0 53000 15/01/33 33:36:47 we_atom ATOM USER BT RATIN
7000 0.4 09108 8 o 0 1€/01/31 33135130 o5E
2000 1606.0 08:10 2000 a8g SBYY 1€/01/21 22130047 BT _EATIN

o 1800.0 06123 8000 13sa 23000 1£/01/31 2210138 ATOM USER BT RATIN

o B06.0 60153 -217% 1187 19787 16/01/31 2114844 v ATOM USER BT RATIN
LR 0,8 03:09 o a 0 16/01/31 21:00:08 183311  ESN-UEl

S0 e R ik



Exhibit 26

07/07/21
EXFTRENT

20:29

racrond: IS4

FTR#

FT147035
FT147038
FT146862
FT145768
FT146702
FT146700
PT146655
PTI4RADS

Rafery

AD359037
AD3IS8036
AD3EEE4T
NT146767
MT146701
AD358880
MT146654
MTI4ARNA

20/02/21
20/02/21
14/n2/21
25/01/21
z7/01/21
27701421
25/01/21
28l i

m

o oo

CROWN PERTH

Patron FTR Report

Amount FD‘L‘EJ.E‘B curr Amount
10,000.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
16,000.00 16,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
10,000.00 10,000.00
12,325.00 12,425.00
a0 _RAR0.0O0 20 SA0.00

PostedBy Date

001248
001246
359442
373431
373635
351508
356677
IRRRTT

20/02/21
20/02/21
14/02/21
29/01/21
27/01/21
27/01/21
25/01/21
A/ I

2341

CRW.512.219.0029



CRW.512.219.0030

Exhibit 27



